SUPPORT AND REVENUE

Grants and contributions 327,426$

In-kind operating support 74,983

Program fees 70,400

Special events 854,287

Less: direct costs (301,265)

Net revenue from special events 553,022

Other income 1,491

Interest 507

Total Support and Revenue 1,027,829

EXPENSES

Program services:

Accelerate 281,269

Aim High 248,872

The Big Cheese Reads 96,875

Motivate 84,567

Power Lunch 124,660

Total Program Services 836,243

Supporting services:

Management and general 101,320

Fundraising 241,937

Total Supporting Services 343,257

Total Expenses 1,179,500

Change in Net Assets (151,671)

Net Assets, Beginning of Year, previously stated 759,422

Prior Period Adjustment 162,500

Net Assets, Beginning of Year, restated 921,922

Net Assets End of Year 770,251$

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

5

BOSTON PARTNERS IN EDUCATION, INC.

Statement of Functional Expenses

For the Year Ended August 31, 2017

MANAGEMENT

THE BIG AND FUND-

DESCRIPTION ACCELRATE AIM HIGH CHEESE READS MOTIVATE POWER LUNCH GENERAL RAISING TOTAL

Personnel 185,207$   160,076$   64,946$   53,462$   79,238$   45,348$   130,301$   718,578$

Payroll taxes 15,346   13,138   5,273   4,368   6,586   3,669   13,243   61,623

Insurance 21,284   18,171   7,325   6,013   8,473   5,675   17,243   84,184

Advertising and promotion 385   385   81   141   167   80   184   1,423

Office expense 749   628   851   300   381   1,528   1,513   5,950

Information technology 1,414   1,354   402   642   415   193   1,445   5,865

Occupancy 21,763   18,882   8,064   6,227   8,988   23,632   16,445   104,001

Travel 3,522   2,989   1,214   1,022   1,743   1,453   4,658   16,601

Meetings and conferences 652   881   298   274   256   1,548   294   4,203

Professional fees 3,112   6,877   1,287   1,184   1,435   14,658   2,148   30,701

Inkind expenses 9,429   8,441   2,699   3,180   7,464   1,731   42,041   74,985

Volunteer expenses 9,282   9,282   1,798   4,641   4,138   501   2,045   31,687

Professional development 2,709   2,622   58   1,263   1,107   268   1,928   9,955

Dues and subscriptions 198   198   83   99   99   20   843   1,540

Bad debt -   -   -   -   -   -   1,887   1,887

Depreciation and amortization 6,217   4,948   2,496   1,751   4,170   505   3,328   23,415

Miscellaneous expense -   -   -   -   -   511   2,391   2,902

Total 281,269$   248,872$   96,875$   84,567$   124,660$   101,320$   241,937$   1,179,500

PROGRAMS SUPPORT SERVICES

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

6

BOSTON PARTNERS IN EDUCATION, INC.

Statement of Cash Flows

For the Year Ended August 31, 2017

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Change in net assets (151,671)$

Adjustments to reconcile change in net assets to net cash

   used in operating activities:

Depreciation and amortization 23,415

(Increase) decrease in operating assets:

Promises to give 4,364

Increase (decrease) in operating liabilities:

Payroll withholdings (461)

Net Decrease in Cash and Cash Equivalents (124,353)